

TABULATION OF BIDS City of Rockford Bid No.: 421-W-028 South 3rd St, Gregory St. & Seminary St. Water Main Replacement VENDORS NOTIFIED: 89				Name and Address of Bidder:		Northern Illinois Service Rockford, IL		N-TRAK Group Loves Park, IL		Fischer Excavating Freeport, IL	
Item No.	Items	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$31,185.00	\$31,185.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,700.00	\$20,700.00		
2	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00		
3	INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION	EA	53	\$100.00	\$5,300.00	\$100.00	\$5,300.00	\$57.00	\$3,021.00		
4	CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT	EA	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00		
5	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SY	4,980	\$5.00	\$24,900.00	\$4.50	\$22,410.00	\$12.75	\$63,495.00		
6	APPROACH PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SY	85	\$5.00	\$425.00	\$4.50	\$382.50	\$7.60	\$646.00		
7	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SF	7,150	\$1.00	\$7,150.00	\$1.00	\$7,150.00	\$2.50	\$17,875.00		
8	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	LF	946	\$4.00	\$3,784.00	\$4.00	\$3,784.00	\$4.00	\$3,784.00		
9	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	50	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$59.00	\$2,950.00		
10	INLET TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$450.00	\$900.00		
11	REMOVE VALVE AND VALVE BOX, COMPLETE	EA	19	\$400.00	\$7,600.00	\$400.00	\$7,600.00	\$427.00	\$8,113.00		
12	REMOVE VALVE AND VALVE VAULT, COMPLETE	EA	5	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$427.00	\$2,135.00		
13	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT, COMPLETE	EA	5	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$947.00	\$4,735.00		
14	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M6.18 (MODIFIED)	LF	610	\$26.00	\$15,860.00	\$40.00	\$24,400.00	\$34.00	\$20,740.00		
15	PCC SIDEWALK, COMPLETE, 4"	SF	6,300	\$5.25	\$33,075.00	\$8.75	\$55,125.00	\$8.25	\$51,975.00		
16	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	80	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00		
17	BRICK SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, COMPLETE	SF	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00		
18	PCC PAVEMENT, 6" (JOINTED)	SY	92	\$76.00	\$6,992.00	\$78.00	\$7,176.00	\$75.00	\$6,900.00		
19	PCC PAVEMENT, 9.5" (JOINTED)	SY	151	\$89.00	\$13,439.00	\$78.00	\$11,778.00	\$90.00	\$13,590.00		
20	PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT, 6"	SY	53	\$69.00	\$3,657.00	\$85.00	\$4,505.00	\$81.00	\$4,293.00		
21	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B, 6" (CA-2)	SY	4,980	\$5.50	\$27,390.00	\$4.50	\$22,410.00	\$5.80	\$28,884.00		
22	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, 6" (CA-6)	SY	4,980	\$5.50	\$27,390.00	\$5.75	\$28,635.00	\$16.50	\$82,170.00		
23	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX D, N70, 3"	TON	16	\$170.00	\$2,720.00	\$113.00	\$1,808.00	\$170.00	\$2,720.00		
24	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX C, N50, 2"	TON	260	\$83.00	\$21,580.00	\$113.00	\$29,380.00	\$83.00	\$21,580.00		
Page 1		Sub		\$261,847.00		\$273,796.50		\$371,006.00			
Award to Northern Illinois Service		Total		\$261,847.00		\$273,796.50		\$371,006.00			

<b>TABULATION OF BIDS</b> <b>City of Rockford</b> <b>Bid No.: 421-W-028</b> <b>South 3rd St, Gregory St. &amp; Seminary St. Water Main Replacement</b> <b>VENDORS NOTIFIED: 89</b>				<b>Name and Address</b> <b>of Bidder:</b>		<b>Northern Illinois Service</b> <b>Rockford, IL</b> <b>Ø</b>		<b>N-TRAK Group</b> <b>Loves Park, IL</b>		<b>Fischer Excavating</b> <b>Freeport, IL</b>	
Item No.	Items	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
25	HOT MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50, 4"	TON	777	\$73.00	\$56,721.00	\$89.00	\$69,153.00	\$73.00	\$56,721.00		
26	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50, 8"	TON	578	\$79.00	\$45,662.00	\$89.00	\$51,442.00	\$79.00	\$45,662.00		
27	HOT-MIX ASPHALT APPROACH PAVEMENT, 3"	SY	32	\$44.00	\$1,408.00	\$75.00	\$2,400.00	\$56.80	\$1,817.60		
28	C-I-P-P WATER MAIN LINING, COMPLETE, 8"	LF	1,047	\$128.00	\$134,016.00	\$160.00	\$167,520.00	\$171.00	\$179,037.00		
29	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN COMPLETE, 6"	LF	20	\$185.00	\$3,700.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$255.00	\$5,100.00		
30	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN COMPLETE, 8"	LF	4,125	\$102.71	\$423,678.75	\$100.00	\$412,500.00	\$109.50	\$451,687.50		
31	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN COMPLETE, 12"	LF	20	\$180.00	\$3,600.00	\$225.00	\$4,500.00	\$241.00	\$4,820.00		
32	STORM SEWER, WATER MAIN QUALITY, 12" COMPLETE	LF	51	\$60.00	\$3,060.00	\$100.00	\$5,100.00	\$138.00	\$7,038.00		
33	STORM SEWER, WATER MAIN QUALITY, 15" COMPLETE	LF	33	\$110.00	\$3,630.00	\$135.00	\$4,455.00	\$168.50	\$5,560.50		
34	GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX, COMPLETE, 4"	EA	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,370.00	\$1,370.00		
35	GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX, COMPLETE, 6"	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,375.00		
36	GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX, COMPLETE, 8"	EA	22	\$1,900.00	\$41,800.00	\$2,200.00	\$48,400.00	\$1,560.00	\$34,320.00		
37	BUTTERFLY VALVE AND VALVE BOX, COMPLETE, 12"	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,006.00	\$3,006.00		
38	FIRE HYDRANT WITH 6" VALVE AND VALVE BOX, COMPLETE	EA	6	\$5,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$5,720.00	\$34,320.00		
39	WATER SERVICE (OPEN-CUT), COMPLETE, 1"	EA	24	\$2,600.00	\$62,400.00	\$3,100.00	\$74,400.00	\$3,020.00	\$72,480.00		
40	WATER SERVICE (OPEN-CUT), COMPLETE, 1.5"	EA	1	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$4,448.00	\$4,448.00		
41	WATER SERVICE (OPEN-CUT), COMPLETE, 2"	EA	1	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$4,836.00	\$4,836.00		
42	1" WATER SERVICE BORED WITH 2" CASING, COMPLETE,	LF	690	\$90.00	\$62,100.00	\$71.00	\$48,990.00	\$69.75	\$48,127.50		
43	RECONNECT 4" WATER SERVICE, COMPLETE	EA	2	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,158.00	\$16,316.00		
44	RECONNECT 6" WATER SERVICE, COMPLETE	EA	3	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$8,655.00	\$25,965.00		
45	CONNECT TO EXISTING 4" WATER MAIN, COMPLETE	EA	2	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,565.00	\$5,130.00		
46	CONNECT TO EXISTING 6" WATER MAIN, COMPLETE	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,187.00	\$3,187.00		
47	CONNECT TO EXISTING 8" WATER MAIN, COMPLETE	EA	12	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,070.00	\$36,840.00		
48	CONNECT TO EXISTING 12" WATER MAIN, COMPLETE	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,281.00	\$8,562.00		
<b>Page 2</b>		<b>Sub</b>			<b>\$1,193,222.75</b>		<b>\$1,271,406.50</b>		<b>\$1,428,732.10</b>		
<b>Award to Northern Illinois Service</b>		<b>Total</b>			<b>\$1,193,222.75</b>		<b>\$1,271,406.50</b>		<b>\$1,428,732.10</b>		

TABULATION OF BIDS City of Rockford Bid No.: 421-W-028 South 3rd St, Gregory St. & Seminary St. Water Main Replacement VENDORS NOTIFIED: 89				Name and Address of Bidder:		Northern Illinois Service Rockford, IL Ø		N-TRAK Group Loves Park, IL		Fischer Excavating Freeport, IL	
Item No.	Items	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
49	WATER MAIN PROTECTION, 12"	LF	245	\$30.00	\$7,350.00	\$40.00	\$9,800.00	\$58.00	\$14,210.00		
50	WATER SERVICE PROTECTION, 2"	LF	355	\$10.00	\$3,550.00	\$2.00	\$710.00	\$9.75	\$3,461.25		
51	WATER MAIN LINE STOP, 4"	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,785.00	\$7,570.00		
52	WATER MAIN LINE STOP, 6"	EA	4	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00	\$3,100.00	\$12,400.00	\$4,260.00	\$17,040.00		
53	WATER MAIN LINE STOP, 8"	EA	5	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$4,700.00	\$23,500.00		
54	WATER MAIN LINE STOP, 12"	EA	2	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,420.00	\$12,840.00		
55	INSERTION VALVE, COMPLETE, 4"	EA	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$9,400.00	\$5,836.00	\$11,672.00		
56	INSERTION VALVE, COMPLETE, 6"	EA	4	\$5,300.00	\$21,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,212.00	\$24,848.00		
57	INSERTION VALVE, COMPLETE, 8"	EA	6	\$5,700.00	\$34,200.00	\$5,400.00	\$32,400.00	\$6,664.00	\$39,984.00		
58	INSERTION VALVE, COMPLETE, 12"	EA	2	\$9,300.00	\$18,600.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$11,805.00	\$23,610.00		
59	PARKWAY RESTORATION	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00		
60	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, SPECIAL	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,275.00	\$3,275.00		
61	RAILROAD FLAGGING	DAY	5	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00		
62	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE (IDOT PAY ITEM Z0048665)	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		
63	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL (IDOT PAY ITEM 66900200)	CY	25	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$84.50	\$2,112.50		
64	SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL (IDOT PAY ITEM 66900205)	CY	25	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$96.80	\$2,420.00		
65	SPECIAL WASTE PLANS AND REPORTS (IDOT PAY ITEM 66900450)	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00		
66	SOIL DISPOSAL ANALYSIS (IDOT PAY ITEM 66900530)	EA	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		
67	TEMPORARY POTABLE WATER BYPASS SYSTEM	LS	1	\$43,100.00	\$43,100.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$43,100.00	\$43,100.00		
	Additional Construction Costs to comply with Business Enterprise Program (BEP) goals defined by DCEO Opportunity Zone grant Program				\$35,000.00						
Page 3		Total	As read	\$1,419,622.75		\$1,513,717.50		\$1,688,974.85			
Award to Northern Illinois Service		Bid	As corrected	\$1,454,622.75		\$1,513,717.50		\$1,688,974.85			